User’s Guide
TPS54424 SWIFT™ Step-Down Converter Evaluation
Module User's Guide
ABSTRACT
This user’s guide contains information for the TPS54424EVM-779 evaluation module (PWR779) as well as for
the TPS54424 dc/dc converter. Also included are the performance specifications, the schematic, and the bill of
materials for the TPS54424EVM-779.
Table of Contents

SS/TRK16
EN17
PGOOD18
U1
TPS54424RNVR
1.8 V at 4 A
NT1
Net-Tie
TP4
Copyright © 2017, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Figure 4-1. TPS54424EVM-779 Schematic
4.2 Bill of Materials
Table 4-1 presents the bill of materials for the TPS54424EVM-779.
Table 4-1. TPS54424EVM-779 Bill of Materials
Designator Qty Value Description Package Reference Part Number Manufacturer
C3, C4 2 10 μF CAP, CERM, 10 µF, 25 V, ± 10%, X5R, 1206 1206 GRM31CR61E106KA12L Murata
C5, C6, C8 3 0.1 μF CAP, CERM, 0.1 μF, 25V, ±10%, X7R, 0603 0603 06033C104KAT2A AVX
C7 1 100 μF CAP, AL, 100 µF, 50 V, ±20%, 0.18 Ω, TH Cap, 10x12.5mm UBT1H101MPD1TD Nichicon
C9 1 100 μF CAP, CERM, 100 µF, 6.3 V, ±20%, X5R, 1210 1210 GRM32ER60J107ME20L Murata
C16, C18 2 8200 pF CAP, CERM, 8200 pF, 25 V, ±10%, X7R, 0603 0603 GRM188R71E822KA01D Murata
C17 1 68 pF CAP, CERM, 68 pF, 50 V, ±5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603 GRM1885C1H680JA01D Murata
J1, J2 2 Terminal Block, 5.08 mm, 2 × 1, Brass, TH 2 × 1 5.08 mm Terminal Block ED120/2DS On-Shore Technology
J3, J4 2 Header, 100 mil, 2 × 1, Gold, TH Header, 100 mil, 2 × 1, TH HTSW-102-07-G-S Samtec
L1 1 1.8 μH Inductor, Shielded, Powdered Iron, 1.8 µH, 5.8 A, 0.021 Ω, SMD 4.1 × 4.1 mm 74438357018 Wurth Elektronik
www.ti.com Schematic and Bill of Materials
SLVUB56A – JULY 2017 – REVISED SEPTEMBER 2021
Submit Document Feedback
TPS54424 SWIFT™ Step-Down Converter Evaluation Module User's Guide 13
Copyright © 2021 Texas Instruments Incorporated
Table 4-1. TPS54424EVM-779 Bill of Materials (continued)
Designator Qty Value Description Package Reference Part Number Manufacturer
R1 1 100 k RES, 100 k, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW0603100KJNEA Vishay-Dale
R2 1 86.6 k RES, 86.6 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060386K6FKEA Vishay-Dale
R4 1 10 RES, 10, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060310R0JNEA Vishay-Dale
R5 1 3.48 k RES, 3.48 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW06033K48FKEA Vishay-Dale
R6 1 6.04 k RES, 6.04 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW06036K04FKEA Vishay-Dale
R7 1 69.8 k RES, 69.8 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060369K8FKEA Vishay-Dale
R8 1 12.1 k RES, 12.1 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060312K1FKEA Vishay-Dale
R9 1 30.9 k RES, 30.9 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060330K9FKEA Vishay-Dale
SH-J1, SH-J2 2 1 × 2 Shunt, 100 mil, Gold plated, Black Shunt SNT-100-BK-G Samtec
TP1, TP2, TP3, TP4,
TP5, TP6, TP7, TP8, TP9,
TP10, TP11, TP12, TP13,
TP14, TP15
15 Test Point, Miniature, SMT Testpoint_Keystone_Miniature 5015 Keystone
U1 1 4.5-V to 17-V Input, 8-A Synchronous Step-Down Voltage
Regulator, RNV0018B (VQFN-HR-18)
RNV0018B TPS54424RNVR Texas Instruments
C1, C2 0 22 μF CAP, CERM, 22 µF, 35 V, ±20%, X5R, 1206 1206 C3216X5R1V226M160AC TDK
C10 0 100 μF CAP, CERM, 100 µF, 6.3 V, ±20%, X5R, 1210 1210 GRM32ER60J107ME20L Murata
C11, C12 0 47 μF CAP, CERM, 47 µF, 6.3 V, ±20%, X5R, 1206 1206 GRM31CR60J476ME19L Murata
C19 10 100 pF CAP, CERM, 100 pF, 50 V, ±5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603 885012006057 Wurth Elektronik
C20 0 47 pF CAP, CERM, 47 pF, 50 V, ±5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603 06035A470JAT2A AVX
R10 0 2.00 k RES, 2.00 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW06032K00FKEA Vishay-Dale
Schematic and Bill of Materials www.ti.com